A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-30-631-002				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 11.70				
Escrow No.	491023501				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Vacation Ownership					
Mail Tax Statements To:					
Same as Below					
When Recorded Mail To:					
Ridge Crest P.O.A.					
P.O. Box 5790					
Stateline, NV 89449					

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$11.70 Rec:\$15.00
\$26.70 Pgs=2 09/25/2017 02:53 PM
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **FRANCES E. ROBBINS**, a married woman who acquired title as **FRANCES E. HYLAND**, an unmarried woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to **RIDGE CREST PROPERTY OWNER'S ASSOCIATION**, a Nevada non-profit corporation and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Crest, One Bedroom, Every Year Use, Account #49-102-35-01, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

JAMES R. ROBBINS, husband of **FRANCES E. ROBBINS** herein joins in the execution of this conveyance to release any interest, Community Property or otherwise, which he may have or be presumed to have in the herein described property.

Dated: 9/9/17	
Truce & Roblin	Ame v who
Frances Robbins	Jámes R. Robbins
State of Arizona } ss. County of Arizona } ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date by: Frances Robbins and James R. Robbins Signature:	COPA CO NA SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF
Notary Public	

EXHIBIT "A"

(49)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/26th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Ridge Crest condominiums as said Common Area is set forth on that condominium map recorded August 4, 1988 in Book 888 of Official Records at Page 711, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 183624.
- (B) Unit No. 102 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "USE WEEK" as that term is defined in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Crest recorded April 27, 1989 as Document No. 200951 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Crest project during said "USE WEEK" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-631-002

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)			FOR RECORD	ER'S OPTIO	NAL USE ONL	V		
a)	A ptn o	of 1319-30-631-	-002		Document/Ins	strument No.		
b)					Book		Page	
c)					Date of Reco	rding:		_\
d)					Notes:			77/
2. Ty	pe of Prop	perty				_		\ \
a)	Vac	cant Land	b)	Singl	e Family Reside	ence		\ \
c)	Co	ndo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 P	lex			7 /
e)	Apa	artment Bldg.	f)	Com	mercial/Industri	al		
g)	Agı	ricultural	h)	Mobil	e Home			
i)	X Oth	ner Timesha	re				\	1
3. To	otal Value/	Sales Price of I	Property	/			\$2,700.00	_
I	Deed in Li	eu of Foreclosu	re Only (V	alue of	Property) (_)
	Transfer T			1			\$2,700.00	-
	-	erty Transfer Ta	ax Due:			-/-	\$11.70	-
		on Claimed:		.DO 07/		\/	/	
a		sfer Tax Exemp		The state of the s	5.090, Section:			
_ b		ain Reason for I			d: 100 %	\leftarrow		
5. P	artiai inter	est: Percentag	e being ira	insierre	d: <u>100 %</u>	7		
NRS 3 be su Furthe may re Pursu	375.110 the ported bermore, the esult in a part to Ni	d declares and at the information documentation documentation disallowance benalty of 10% or RS 375.030, thunt owed.	on provide on if call of any cla of the tax one Buyer	ed is cor ed upo imed ex due plus and Se	rect to the best in to substanti comption or oth interest at 1% clier shall be	of their informate the informate the information of	rmation and be ormation prov ation of addition severally lia	elief, and ca rided hereir onal tax due
Sig	nature:	Terre		016	ez !	Capacity:	Grantor	
-		Frances Rol	bbins		///	/		
Sig	nature:				//	Capacity:	Grantee)
		Ridge Crest Association		Owner	's			
SEI	LER (GI	RANTOR) INF	ORMATI	<u>ON</u>	BUYER (GRANTEE)	INFORMAT	<u>ION</u>
Prin	nt Name:	Frances Robb	oins		Print Name:	Ridge Cr	est P.O.A.	
Add	lress:	40708 N. 253	rd Ave.		Address:	P.O. Box	5790	
City	/State/Zip	Morristown, A	Z 85342		City/State/Zi	p Stateline,	, NV 89449	
CO	MPANY/F		/					
		PERSON REQ	UESTIN	G REC	ORDING (rea	uired if not	the Seller or	Buyer)
Contract of the Contract of th	npany Nai		UESTING t Vacation		ORDING (req	uired if not Escrow No	the Seller or 491023501	Buyer)
Cor	npany Nai		t Vacation	Ownersh				Buyer)
Cor	npany Nai Iress:	me: Stewar	t Vacation	Ownersh				